/111%7

- I F1D4
6’| 8_ 0379 {L_ /-155 FAN/PULLEY ASSY KIT
320—3000 | '

%
1 7, //
o Sy A 9
ZANN 108 /92
> 0

L4 17 Y

e . 34

7

“ 8 q

78 SEALANT
97 — 20Wa0 OIL
203 — KIT, SEAL

9
F
=g Hydro-Gear
P1 af 2. 70461-52

6/] 8 O379 ITEM # PART # RTY DESCRIPTKIN ITEN # PART # RTY DESCRIPTKIN
- 50 | 50752 11 | SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 118] 50863 7 | NUT, HEX 3/4—16
390—3000 | 51| see72 1 | LOWER COVER 12dq 44132 2 | PUCK, BRAKE
52| 50273 1 GEROTOR ASSEMBLY 121] 50874 1 RIB NECK BOLT, 2"
53| 90041011340 | 1 | O-RING 1%31 ggggg } XEKAE. B??E\?(’EE ASSEMBLY
541 50260 1 GEROTOR CAOVER .
Pl E S e e Bl || B || DGR e
56 | 51156 1 | CHARGE MANIFOLD .
1 | 70297 1 | MAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY
1 | MAN HOUSING 57 | 50796 1 | RETAINER, MGTOR BEARING 127 43178 2 | NUT, 1/4-20
1 | UP SEAL 58| 50776 4 | PIN, GARRIER 128 44142 1| NUT, CASTLE
1 | FLANGE BEARING 59 | 50763 4 | 15T PLANET GEAR 129 44101 1 | COTTER FIN
1 | TRUNNION BUSHING 60 | 50848 1 | 87T SPUR GEAR 13d 2371 1 | SPACER
2 | CRADLE BEARING B1 | 50645 1 | 21 TeaTH SUN GEAR 131| 44134 1 | PUCK PLATE .
2 | 70298 1 RH HOUSING ASSEMBLY 62| 50769 1 PLANET THRUST PLATE 132 5Da86s 1 RIB NECK BCLT, 3
1 | RH HOUSING B3| 50784 1 | BIT RING CEAR 133 5D860 B | WHEEL STUD 7/16-14
1 | FLANGE BEARINE 64 | s0765 1 | PLANETARY CARRIER 13 5D384 1 | EXTENSION SPRING
2 | @ RING 65| 50647 2 | MITER GEAR. DIFF. (SPLINED) 137 &5Daaz 1 SPRING PIN
1 | RIB NFCK BOLT, 2" 66 | 50648 2 | MITER GEAR, DIFF. 138 5D853 1| SCREW
1 | RIB NECK BOLT 3° 67 | so7e6 1 | SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 13d 44278 1 | WASHER, 7/80D X .265D X .125 THK
1 NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) 68 | BO767 1 DIFF. THRUST PLATE 141 50884 1 SPRING, BRAKE ARM BIAS
1 LP SEAL (.B75|.D.x1.30.D.x.25 69 | 50768 2 FLANGE BEARING 147 43064 1 HEX LOCK NUT 5/16—18
(B751.D.x1.30.D.x.25) 20| 50770 2 | wasHER 143 5D8B6 1 | BCLT, 5/16-18 X'2.56
3 | 70437 1 | CENTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 211 sovas 1| wasier 144 50974 1| o-RING 2987 X 0.103
:II (D:EN-IBER;H?EgﬂDN 73| 50791 9 HEX JAM NUT, 5/8—18 1494 51157 1 SPRING, RELIEF
1 BUSHING 74 | 50771 2 BALL BRG 8205—1 146 9001214—4400 1 BALL, 7/16
5 | oHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY 75| 50772 2 | SEAL 1D x 2.0472" x 0.375" 151| 50919 1 | COMP. SFRING, BRAKE ANTI-DRAG
4 2003018 1 SPACER 76 | 50825 2 SHAFT, AXLE 153 9005110—5600 ! PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
= | soomona—o1zal 1 | SEAL—LIP % g;:%% 1 ;VE\EEEET 154 5821210 1 | WRE RETAINING RING
159 1 | FAN/PULLEY ASSY KIT
& | 2003016 1 | WIRE RETAINING RING a0 | Sos6s B | TORX HEAD SCREW, 5/16—18 1 PULL/EPY
7 | 2003052 1 | RETAINING RING 81| 44752 1 | NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) 1| FAN
& | 2003043 1 | BALL BEARING
82| 50777 2 | WASHER 3 | SCREW
o oojomr | 1| yamne Ssewe | s S77E | 1| ReTANNG e wf oy | 3| e, a0r0mas
84 | 50773 1 | LIP SEAL §.875I.D.x1.30.[!.x.25] 166 51151 1 | SHOULDERED TORX HEAD SGREW 5/16—13
12 | 50795 1 INFUT SHAFT 85| 50779 1 BRAKE DISK 203 70492 1 KIT. SEAL
13 | 2003017 1 | BLOCK THRUST WASHER 86 | 50132 1 | WASHER .5 X 1.0 X .03 1 | seA-up
14 | 2003014 1 HLOCK SPRING 87 | BOB38 1 WASHER 1 SEAL—LIP
15 | 7033 ﬂl ﬂlggz g&mgg EthE ASSEMBLY 88| 50837 1 | SCREW, 5/18-24 X 1-1/2 1 | SEaL—0p
G
5 | 10cc PISTON 80 | 571366 || BRARER Locative i | 0-RNG . .
5 | 10cc PISTON SPRING 2| SEAL 1" ID X 2.0472” X .375
5 | PISTON SEAT WASHER 92 | 50870 1 | COUNTERSUNK SCREW 1 | LIP SEAL (875 I.B.X1.3 Q.D. X.25)
21 | 70082 1 | Z1cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 95| so108 1| HEX LOGK NUT 5/16-24 2 | 0-RING, .470X.239
1 | 21ce GYLINDER BLOGK 96 | soase 1 | SLEEVE BEARING 2 | SCREW O—RING
7 | FISTON SEAT WASHER 97 122 01| OIL—20W5D 1 | KIT, 0—RING, MANIFOLD
7 | 21cc PISTON 318% %}lg } gﬁRLEéJ\F BRACKET
7 | Z1ce PISTON SPRING
24| 50862 1 | QUTPUT (MOTOR) SHAFT jlgg %gg } gg}\cm TRUNNION
25 | 5O&AR2 1 | THRUST BEARING 42 X B8 X 16 107l Soaa; 5 | ScRow
26 | 51125 1| CONTROL ARM 108| 50133 1 | BUSHING, RUBBER
72| Sose1 1| 6T PN ceAR 10| 70302 e kT
20 | 50975 2 | CAPSCREW, M6 X 1—25
3a | 2000015 1 | sLoT GuIDE 1| CAPVENT ASSEMBLY
1 | HOSE/FITTING ASSEMBLY
311 50807 1 | TRUNNION ARM 11| 70109 1 | CAPVENT ASSEMBLY
32 | 2003009 1 | TRUNNION BUSHING 1 | PLASTIC VENT
33 | g008000-0126| 1 | UP SEAL >
34| s/ 1 | BETURN ARM 13| 70301 } ﬁgFSE}IIEIN'I'-I'rING ASSEMBLY
38 | 5003554 1 | BYPASS PLATE
39 | 2003555 1 | BYPASS ACTUATOR } ;I1T/T£NE|GSE 207 LONG
44 | 45074 1 LIP SEAL v
1| PINCH CLAMF
41 | 50270 1 | BYPASS ARM
42 | 44870 1 | RETANING RING 15| 44133 ] | HEX NUT 1/2-20
43 | 50002 2 | PN 116 | 50859 5 E%A'ﬁé'ﬂg S:“G
117| 8004800—2508
ig- 3101051? 13 g?'FEgN SPRING 18| 70278 2 HUB ASSEMBLY E
43| 51097 1 | ADJUSTING PUCK ;1 mngL STUD, 7/16-14 mmwBj Hydro-Goer
P.2 of 2. 704681-S2




